contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Certain Definitions 

(a) “Business Day” means a day other than a Saturday, Sunday or other day on which commercial 

banks in the State of Kansas are authorized or required to close.  

(b) “Escrow Funds” means the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Four 

Dollars (USD $95,234) 

(c) “Force Majeure” means any event beyond the reasonable control of the Depositor, including 

but not limited to acts of God, war, terrorism, riot, civil unrest; governmental action, 

regulation or decree; other unforeseen and uncontrollable event that prevents the Depositor